



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20112 OF 2024
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.468 OF 2013**

Kumar Motors Private Limited	... Applicant
Vs.	
Official Liquidator of	
Kumar Motors Private Limited and ors.	... Respondents
In the matter between:	
Innoventive Industries Limited	... Petitioner
Vs.	
Kumar Motors Private Limited	... Respondent

Mr. Aditya Pimple with Mr. Aakash Joshi and Ms. Pratiksha Thakur,
Advocates for the Applicant.
Mr. Rushabh Sheth, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator is present.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12 JULY, 2024.**

P.C. :

1. Mr. Aditya Pimple, learned counsel appears for the Applicant in this Application and submits that the matter be listed on 9th August, 2024.
2. List on 9th August, 2024 alongwith Official Liquidator's Report (OLR) No.74 of 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)