



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2797 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO.468 OF 2013

Kumar Motors Pvt. Ltd. Through  
its Managing Director Rajiv Nair

...Applicant

Versus

Official Liquidator of Kumar Motors  
Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondent

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Aakash Joshi, for the Applicant.

\_\_\_\_\_  
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Mr. Joshi, learned counsel for the Applicant seeks an extension of time to carry out the amendment.
3. Time is extended by a period of one week from today to carry out the amendment.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]